L09000074556

(R	Requestor's Name)	
(A	ddress)	
(A	ddress) ·	
(C	City/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
·. (B	usiness Entity Nan	ne) ;
· ·(D	ocument Number)	;
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	· .
]

Office Use Only



300159110573

08/03/09--01028--018 **130.00



C. LEWIS

AUG - 4 2009

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** DnD Properties, LLC SUBJECT: Name of Limited Liability Company The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Thomas Dunn Name of Person DnD Properties, LLC Firm/Company 4416 Willow Woods Drive Address Annandale, VA 22003 City/State and Zip Code dndproperties@aol.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Christine Dunn Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number Name of Person Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$125.00 Filing Fee \[\nabla\]\$130.00 Filing Fee & \$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Mailing Address Street/Courier Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Company	is:	
DnD Prope (Must end with the words "Limited Li		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	principal office of the Limited Liab	ility Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
5 Highpoint Circle West Naples, FL 34103	4416 Willow Woods Drive Annandaie, VA 22003	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Register (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Rebusiness entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the	gistered Agent. You must designate an individu	ilgnature: al or another
Corporation Se	ervice Company	過量力
Corporation Se	211100 COMPANY	
Nan	ne	発見下
Nan 1201 Ha	nys Street	EASSE BE-3 P
Nan 1201 Ha Florida street address (P.	ne nys Street O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	ING-3 MIII
Nan 1201 Ha	ne nys Street O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) FL	ILEU MII: 21

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

FILED

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address: SECRETARY OF TALLAHASSEE, F
MGRM	Thomas Dunn
	4416 Willow Woods Drive
	Annandale, VA 22003
MGRM	Christine Dunn
	4416 Willow Woods Drive
	Annandale, VA 22003
(Use attachment if necessary)	
	te date of filing: (OPTION)
fective date is listed, the date must	be specific and cannot be more than five business day
days after the date of filing.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE	be specific and cannot be more than five business day
fective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE	be specific and cannot be more than five business day

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)